RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) belo	Attorney Dkt, No.: 41274/206959
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Name and address of receiving party(ics):
Metso Paper Karlstad AB	Metso Paper, Inc. Fabianinkatu 9A FI-00130 Helsinki Finland
Execution Date(s): February 9, 2005	
Additional nume(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🔲 No 🗵	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛮 Assignment 🔲 Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗌 No 🛛
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	
4. Patent Application No.(s) 09/734,310; Filed December	11, 2000 Patent No.(s)
☐ This document is being filed together with a new application. Additional numbers attached? Yes ☐ No ☒	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
ALSTON & BIRD LLP Bank of America Plaza 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000 Charlotte, NC 28280-4000	_
, and the second	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{\$\$\$\$ \$40.00}{}\$
	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 16-0605
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing: Donald M.Hill, Jr. Reg. No. 40,646	he foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true May 12, 2005 Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
USPTO Fax Number for New Assignments (703) 306-5995	
CLT01/4702512vI	

1

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT PROPRIETORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

FILE NO:	
----------	--

WHEREAS, We,

Metso Paper Karlstad AB P O Box 1014

SE-651 15 Karlstad

Sweden

as assignors, are the true and legal proprietors of United States of America Patent Application No. 09/734,310, filed on December 11, 2000. And whereas

Metso Paper, Inc. Fabianinkatu 9 A FI-00130 Helsinki Finland

as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and any U.S. Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), as assignor(s), hereby sell, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and the aforesaid United States application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United Stares, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignce.

Dated: 2005-02-09

Signature

Ingmar Andersson

/Metso Paper Karlstad AB

Anders Björn

Name in typing

P O Box 1014 SE-651 15 Karlstad

Sweden

Address

2

We Hereby accept the above:

Dated: FGB 01, 2005

Reima Kerttula Senior Vice President Technology

Heikki Ilvespää, Vice President, Paper Konsture Machines

Signature

REIMA KERTULA

/Metso Paper, Inc.

Name in typing

Fabianinkatu 9 A FI-00130 Helsinki

Finland

Address

Attorney's ref. P15875US

RECORDED: 05/12/2005

PATENT REEL: 016215 FRAME: 0280